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SCHOOL NAME ADDRESS ZIP PHONE NUMBER PRINCIPAL E-MAIL

Academy of Detroit – West 16418 W. McNichols 48237 (313) 387-9238 Saundra Baxter

Academy of Fine and 
Performing Arts - East 17201 Annott Street 48205 (313) 866-2072 Stanley Waldon stanley_waldon@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Ann Arbor Trail Magnet MS 7635 Chatham 48239 (313) 274-8560 Margaret F. Estill margaret_f.@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Atkinson ES 4900 Hilldale 48234 (313) 866-7770 Mellinee 
Thompson mellinee_thompson@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Barbour Magnet MS 4209 Seneca 48214 (313) 866-2300 Randal R. Moody randal_moody@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Beaubien MS 19701 Wyoming 48221 (313) 494-7250 Curlene Collins curlene_collins@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Bellevue ES 1501 Canton 48207 (313) 866-7530 Yvonne W. 
Mayfield yvonne_w.@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Berry ES 6600 Benson 48207 (313) 852-9600 Deborah Manciel lisa.phillips@detroitk12.org

Blackwell Institute 9330 Shoemaker 48213 (313) 866-4391 Wilma Tyler-
Costen wilma_tyler-coston@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Boynton MS 12800 Visger 48217 (313) 386-5530 Ronald N. Peart ronald_n.@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Brewer ES 12450 Hayes 48205 (313) 866-0404 John Massenburg john_massenburg@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Brooks MS 16101 W. Chicago 48228 (313) 852-0512 Joanne G. Lowery joanne_g.@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Burt ES 20710 Pilgrim 48223 (313) 494-7487 Robert L. 
Edwards robert_l.@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Cadillac MS 15125 Schoolcraft 48227 (313) 852-0770 Fredie Carter-
Bonner fredie_carter-bonner@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Campbell ES 2301 E. Alexandrine 48207 (313) 494-2052 Betty Chappel betty_chappel@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Carleton ES 11724 Casino 48224 (313) 866-8322 Marva Blocker marva_blocker@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Carstens ES 2592 Coplin 48215 (313) 852-8070 Theresa Mattison theresa_mattison@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Carver ES 18701 Paul 48228 (313) 240-6622 Shelagh Williams shelagh_williams@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Cerveny MS 15850 Strathmoor 48227 (313) 866-9600 Nathaniel 
Washington

nathaniel_washington@dpsnet.detpub.k12.
mi.us

Cesar Chavez Academy MS 1548 Porter 48216 (313) 961-5880 Beatrice Espuivel

Chandler ES 9227 Chapin 48213 (313) 852-3100 Georgella Miller georgella_miller@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Clark ES 15755 Bremen 48224 (313) 417-9340 Zeffie L. Speed zeffie_l.@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us
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Clemente Learning Academy 1551 Beard 48209 (313) 849-3489 John Moreno john_moreno@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Cleveland MS  13322 Conant 48212 (313) 866-3500 Toni E. Brooks toni_e.@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Clinton ES 8145 Chalfonte 48238  (313) 873-5705 Ronald Blevins ronald_blevins@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Coffey MS 17210 Cambridge 48235 (313) 852-0582 Janice A. Lindsey janis_a.@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Columbus MS 18025 Brock 48205 (313) 866-2070 Alvin Wood william_n.@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Cooke ES 18800 Puritan 48223 (313) 494-7458 Anthony Flowers anthony_flowers@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Cooper ES 6836 Georgia 48211 (313) 866-8050 Donna Nesbitt donna_nesbitt@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Courville ES 18040 St. Aubin 48234 (313) 866-3000 Lois Williams lois_williams@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Detroit Academy of Arts and 
Sciences

2985 E. Jefferson 
Avenue 48207 (313) 259-1744 Shirel Byrd

Detroit Advantage Academy 9881 Mendota 48204 (313) 933-3963 Melissa Scott-
Coleman

Detroit Lions Alternative 
Education 1745 W. Hancock 48208 (313) 578-0250 Cheryl White

Detroit Open School 24601 Frisbee 48219 (313) 494-7601 Charline Tousel charline_tousel@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Dewey Center for Urban 
Education 3550 John C. Lodge 48201 (313) 494-2219 Frances Parker frances_parker@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Dossin ES 16650 Glendale 48227 (313) 866-9390 Margaret Sanford margaret_sanford@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Drew MS 9600 Wyoming 48204 (313) 873-6880 Arnette Jordan arnette_jordan@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Duffield ES 2715 Macomb 48207 (313) 494-8350 Gwendolyn G. 
Mitchell gwendolyn_g.@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Durfee ES 2470 Collingwood 48206 (313) 252-3070 Jacqueline Ensley jacqueline_ensley@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Earhart MS 1000 Scotten 48209 (313) 849-3945 Rosa L. Williams dianne_baker@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Elmdale Conservatory for 
Fine and Performing Arts 12844 Elmdale 48213 (313) 852-8533 Stanley Waldon stanley_waldon@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Emerson ES 18240 Huntington 48219 (313) 831-9688 Thurman Vaughn thurman_vaughn@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Fairbanks ES 8000 John C. Lodge 48202 (313) 873-2944 Faire Carter anthony_jones@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Farwell MS 19955 Fenelon 48234 (313) 866-3700 Delores Johnson delores_johnson@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Ferry ES  2929 E. Palmer 48211 (313) 852-0855 Delois Cain delois_cain@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Fitzgerald ES 8145 Puritan 48238 (313) 494-3830 Paulette f. 
Thomas paulette_f.@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Fleming ES 18501 Waltham 48205 (313) 852-8557 Janet Burton janet.bunton@detroitk12.org
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Ford ES 14735 Orangelawn 48227 (313) 852-0707 Mario Morrow mario_morrow@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Gardner ES 6528 Mansfield 48228 (313) 581-4615  Neil R. 
McEachern neil_r.@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Glazer ES 2001 LaBelle 48238 (313) 852-1500 Florence C. 
McMurtry mary_l.@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Goodale ES 9860 Park Drive 48213 (313) 852-8500 William 
Batchelor

Grant ES/MS 7479 Stockton 48234 (313) 866-2629 Geraldine 
Sumpter geraldine_sumpter@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Grayling ES 744 W. Adeline 48203 (313) 866-5860 Paula Robinson paula_robinson@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Greenfield Union ES 420 W. 7 Mile Rd. 48203 (313) 866-2999 Charles F. 
Hopkins charles_f.@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Guest MS 10825 Fenkell 48238 (313) 873-9460 Janet G. 
Kincannon janet_g.@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Hamilton ES 14223 Southampton 48213 (313) 866-4505 Annette E. 
Temple annette_e.@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Hanneman ES 6420 McGraw 48210 (313) 596-4944 Janice B. Bush janice_b.@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Harding ES 14450 Burt Rd. 48223 (313) 494-7606 Leo D. Hauer leo_d.@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Higgins ES 9200 Olivet 48209 (313) 849-2023 Dorothy Riley dorothy_riley@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Holmes, A. L.  ES 8950 Crane 48213 (313) 866-5644 Ernestine M. 
Saunders ernestine_m.@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Hope Academy 10100 Grand River 48204 (313) 934-0054 Nkululeko 
Osayande acadhop2@mail.resa.net

Hosmer ES 4365 Newport 48215 (313) 866-3250 Butler Shelton butler_shelton@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Hutchinson ES 5221 Montclair 48213 (313) 852-9900 Stanley Johnson stanley_johnson@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Jones ES 7701 Sylvester 48214 (313) 866-5770 Gayle Singleton gayle_singleton@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Jordan ES 3901 Margareta 48235 (313) 494-7307 Alona Donerson alona_donerson@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Joy MS 4611 Fairview 48214 (313) 866-9900 Joslyn Smith joslyn_smith@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Keith ES 10800 E. Canfield 48214 (313) 866-3101 Deborak Hunter-
Harvill hardebor@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

King ES 16800 Cheyenne 48235 (313) 494-7347 Vivian Hughes vivian_hughes@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Larned ES 23700
Clarita 48219 (313) 494-7626 Catherine Gray catherine_gray@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Law ES 19411 Cliff 48234 (313) 866-3400 Lillie Jackson lillie_jackson@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Lessenger MS 8401 Trinity 48228 (313) 945-1330  Eric George eric_george@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Lodge ES 24325 Bennett 48219 (313) 494-7591 Ethel L. Jones ethel_l.@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us
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Longfellow MS 13141 Rosa 48238 (313) 852-1575 Fredericka 
Johnson fredericka_johnson@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Loving ES 1000 Lynn 48211 (313) 252-3028 Robert L. Bryant robert_l.@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

MAAT Imhotep Technical 
Academy 12700 Grover 48205 (313) 866-6999 Beverly Buchanan beverly_buchanan@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

MacDowell ES 4201 W. Outer Drive 48221 (313) 494-7310 Oscar Abbott toni_e.@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Macomb ES 12021 Evanston 48213 (313) 866-8282 Willie L. Trotter Willie_l.@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Marquette ES 6145 Canyon 48236 (313) 417-9360 Maxine M. Mills Maxine_m.@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Mason ES 19635 Mitchell 48234 (313) 866-3600 Edrire Wilson edrire_wilson@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Maybury ES 4410 Porter 48209 (313) 849-2014 Ellen Snedeker ellen_snedeker@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

McFarlane ES    
8900 Cheyenne 48228 (313) 873-5700 James Mitchell james_mitchell@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

McGregor ES 16206 Edmore 48205 (313) 866-2244 Rachel Anderson toni_e.@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

McMichael MS 6050 Linwood 48208 (313) 596-3502 Patricia Benjamin patricia_benjamin@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

McNair MS 4180 Marlborough 48215 (313) 417-8790 Terry Truvillion terry_truvillion@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Medicine Bear Academy Historic Fort Wayne 48209 (313) 849-6244 Grace Vereen toni_e.@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Monnier ES 13600 Ward 48227 (313) 873-0673 Richard G. Mack richard_g.@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Munger MS 5525 Martin 48210 (313) 596-3565 Grady Jones, Jr. anthony_jones@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Murphy MS 23901 Fenkell 48223 (313) 494-7585 Glenora Collins anthony_jones@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Neinas ES 6021 McMillan 48209 (313) 849-3701 Kate F. Civil kate_f.@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Noble 8646 Fullerton 48238 (313) 873-0377 Lee Thomas lee_thomas@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Nolan MS 1150 E. Lantz 48203 (313) 866-7730 Dianne Thomas dianne_thomas@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Parker ES 12744 Elmira 48227 (313) 270-0162 Sharon West sharon_west@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Parks MS 8030 E. Outer Drive 48213 (313) 866-2860 Loran Moten loran_moten@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Phoenix Academy 7735 Lane 48209 (313) 849-2419 Angel Garcia angel_garcia@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Pitcher ES 19779 Stahelin 48219 (313) 494-7471 Carol Garland carol_garland@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Post MS 8200 Midland 48238 (313) 494-7322 Robert 
Stankewitz robert_stankewitz@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Priest ES 7840 Wagner 48210 (313) 849-3705 Beverly Tolliver beverly_tolliver@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us
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Pulaski ES 19725 Strasburg 48205 (313) 866-7022 Dr. E. Jones ethel_jones@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Robinson MS 13000 Essex 48215 (313) 866-5500 Camille Durecki-
Elkins 

camille_durecki-elkins@dpsnet.detpub.k12.
mi.us

Rose ES 5830 Field 48213 (313) 852-3400 Rosalind M. 
Butler rosalind_butler@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Ruddiman MS 7350 Southfield 48228 (313) 271-0120 Anthony Huston anthony_huston@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Rutherford/Newton ES 16411 Curtis 48235 (313) 852-0709 Miriam Adams Miriam.adams@detnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Sanders ES 8700 Byron 48202 (313) 873-3070 Robert Donerson robert_donerson@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Sherrard ES 8300 Cameron 48211 (313) 873-0444 Sandra Clark sandra_clark@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Stark School of Technology 12611 Avondale 48215 (313) 866-5940 Bernita M. 
Johnson bernita_m.@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Stephens ES/MS 6006 Seneca 48213 (313) 852-0826 Kathrina R. 
Armstrong kathrina_r.@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Stewart ES 12701 14th St. 48238 (313) 852-1450 Mary Wright wright_mary@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Taft MS 19501 Berg 48219 (313) 494-7577 Earl Bryant earl_bryant@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Van Zile ES 2915 E. Outer Drive 48234 (313) 368-8444 Elsie J. Dade elsie_j.@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Vetal ES 14200 Westwood 48223 (313) 852-0710 Joseph M. 
Trusclair joseph_m.@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Von Steuben ES 14200 Westwood 48223 (313) 852-0710 Joseph M. 
Trusclair joseph_m.@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Wayne ES 10633 Courville 48224 (313) 866-0400 Theresa Matthews theresa.matthews@detroit.k12.org

Webber MS 4700 Tireman 48204 (313) 596-4750 William P. Porter william_p.@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Webster ES 1450 25th St. 48216 (313) 849-3709 Benny V. 
McGough benny_v.@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Weston Technical Academy 20131 Berg Road 48219 (313)387-6038 Charles Nanas

White ES 5161 Charles 48212 (313) 866-3595 Linda S. Edwards linda_s.@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Winship ES 14717 Curtis 48235 (313) 852-1033 Gloria Enoex-
Ealy gloria_enoex-ealy@dpsnet.detpub.k12.mi.us

Woodward Academy 951 E. Lafayette 48207 (313) 961-2108 Georgia Hibbard


